
Overall 5k

                       THE 22nd ANNUAL LEAF PEEPERS
                        HALF-MARATHON AND 5KM RACE
      Oct. 2, 2005    USATF CERTIFIED 5k #VT99005WN    Waterbury, VT
           Timing By: Granite State Race Services  www.gsrs.com
===============================================================================
Place Div/Tot  Div   Time     Pace  Name                   Ag S Race# City/state              
===== ======== ===== =======  ===== ====================== == = ===== ======================= 
    1   1/19   M4049   18:55   6:06 Larry Allard           47 M  1003 Barton VT               
    2   2/19   M4049   19:14   6:12 Alex Mchenry           40 M  1163 Randolph VT             
    3   1/19   M0118   20:18   6:32 Ryan Cross             15 M  1050 Barre VT                
    4   1/26   F1929   20:31   6:37 Erin Heins             29 F  1103 South Burlington VT     
    5   2/19   M0118   20:47   6:42 Richie Mcalear         14 M  1160 Pierrefonds PQ          
    6   3/19   M4049   20:50   6:43 Sandy Craig            46 M  1047 Montpelier VT           
    7   4/19   M4049   21:10   6:49 Bryce Stearns          44 M  1230 Hinesburg VT            
    8   1/15   F0118   21:30   6:55 Mary Crowley           13 F  1051 Winooski VT             
    9   1/6    M1929   21:45   7:00 Andrew Stickney        20 M  1236 Montpelier VT           
   10   1/14   M6069   22:02   7:06 Richard Watson         66 M  1248 Boone NC                
   11   1/13   M5059   22:11   7:09 Steve Caum             54 M  1034 Vergennes VT            
   12   2/6    M1929   22:28   7:14 Jake Bailey            28 M  1011 Burlington VT           
   13   3/19   M0118   22:28   7:14 Sam Longenbach         10 M  1141 Williston VT            
   14   1/47   F3039   22:38   7:17 Kate Teruel            33 F  1240 South Burlington VT     
   15   2/14   M6069   22:43   7:19 Robert Stasey          60 M  1229 Natick MA               
   16   1/36   F4049   22:44   7:19 Phyllis Arsenault-Berr 48 F  1007 Duxbury VT              
   17   5/19   M4049   22:57   7:24 Mark Mulder            47 M  1173 Allendale NJ            
   18   1/26   M3039   23:03   7:26 Errol Dominguez        35 M  1065 Natick MA               
   19   3/6    M1929   23:07   7:27 Jason Dolan            27 M  1063 Burlington VT           
   20   4/6    M1929   23:11   7:28 Jeffrey Lemmo          25 M  1134 Topsham ME              
   21   3/14   M6069   23:14   7:29 Charles Sawyer         63 M  1222 Concord NH              
   22   2/13   M5059   23:25   7:33 Robert Popp            53 M  1205 Hinesburg VT            
   23   6/19   M4049   23:26   7:33 Michael Rocha          46 M  1216 Boston MA               
   24   7/19   M4049   23:26   7:33 Richard Pierce         42 M  1200 Boston MA               
   25   2/26   M3039   23:28   7:34 Paul Fitzgerald        32 M  1076 South Burlington VT     
   26   2/15   F0118   23:33   7:35 Lean Hart              15 F  1100 Meredith NH             
   27   3/26   M3039   23:34   7:35 Michael Whitney        38 M  1258 Essex Junction VT       
   28   8/19   M4049   23:34   7:35 George Gonyo           43 M  1089 Grand Isle VT           
   29   4/19   M0118   23:35   7:36 Brice Guerriere        13 M  1094 Shelburne VT            
   30   5/19   M0118   23:42   7:38 Thomas Haynes          14 M  1101 Moretown VT             
   31   3/15   F0118   23:53   7:41 Emma Dale              17 F  1056 Montpelier VT           
   32   3/13   M5059   23:53   7:41 Peter Dale             51 M  1057 Montpelier VT           
   33   6/19   M0118   24:01   7:44 Taggart Francis        10 M  1079 Williston VT            
   34   2/36   F4049   24:02   7:45 Mary Mcalear           47 F  1159 Pierrefonds PQ          
   35   7/19   M0118   24:04   7:45 Robbie Callen          13 M  1033 Clifton Park NY         
   36   4/26   M3039   24:05   7:46 Dale Christie          31 M  1037 W. Rutland VT           
   37   8/19   M0118   24:12   7:48 Alex Thomas            12 M  1243 Waterbury Ctr. VT       
   38   2/47   F3039   24:25   7:52 Kate Daly              31 F   154 Hyde Park VT            
   39   4/14   M6069   24:26   7:52 Bob Murphy             65 M   755 Barre VT                
   40   9/19   M0118   24:30   7:53 John Crowley           13 M  1052 Winooski VT             
   41   3/47   F3039   24:37   7:56 Kate Keeler            30 F  1120 Hanover NH              
   42   5/26   M3039   24:41   7:57 David Arsenault        39 M  1006 No. Billerica MA        
   43   6/26   M3039   24:47   7:59 Alan Routhier          31 M  1219 Essex VT                
   44   7/26   M3039   24:48   7:59 Edwin Jones            35 M  1117 Cumberland RI           
   45   5/14   M6069   24:52   8:00 Lee Abrahamson         62 M  1001 Meriden NH              
   46   4/47   F3039   24:53   8:01 Noelle Costello        31 F  1045 Cumberland RI           
   47   5/47   F3039   24:55   8:02 Carrie Dessureau       36 F  1060 Waterbury VT            
   48   2/26   F1929   24:55   8:02 Rachel Levine          21 F  1138 Shelburne VT            
   49   9/19   M4049   25:08   8:06 Eric Weeber            46 M  1249 St. Albans VT           
   50   8/26   M3039   25:09   8:06 Joseph Palmer          32 M   523 Plymouth MA             
===============================================================================
Place Div/Tot  Div   Time     Pace  Name                   Ag S Race# City/state              
===== ======== ===== =======  ===== ====================== == = ===== ======================= 
   51   4/15   F0118   25:12   8:07 Karia Young-Eagle      16 F  1267 E. Montpelier VT        
   52   5/15   F0118   25:13   8:07 Rachel Clark           16 F  1038 Calais VT               
   53   3/36   F4049   25:13   8:07 Michele Morris         43 F  1171 Jericho VT              
   54   9/26   M3039   25:13   8:07 Andreas Maier          37 M  1152 New Britain CT          
   55   6/47   F3039   25:14   8:07 Joan Wells             30 F  1252 Marshfield VT           
   56   5/6    M1929   25:14   8:08 Martin Courcelle       25 M  1046 Colchester VT           
   57   3/26   F1929   25:15   8:08 Holly Maier            27 F  1153 New Britain CT          
   58   6/15   F0118   25:23   8:10 Heather Cutler         16 F  1055 Waterbury VT            
   59   4/36   F4049   25:24   8:11 Lynne Hart             43 F  1099 Meredith NH             
   60  10/19   M0118   25:26   8:12 Dominic Caforia        11 M  1032 Waterbury Center VT     



   61  10/26   M3039   25:31   8:13 Brian Maclay           38 M  1151 E. Calais VT            
   62   4/26   F1929   25:33   8:14 Carla Provost          25 F  1211 Andover MA              
   63  10/19   M4049   25:33   8:14 Neil Nussbaum          41 M  1186 Moretown VT             
   64  11/26   M3039   25:39   8:16 Jason Boyd             33 M  1026 Northfield Falls VT     
   65  12/26   M3039   25:40   8:16 Joe Fitzgerald         39 M  1074 Burlington VT           
   66   7/47   F3039   25:46   8:18 Stephanie Boutin       36 F  1024 Westford VT             
   67   1/21   F5059   25:54   8:21 Mary Stone             50 F  1237 Montpelier VT           
   68   8/47   F3039   25:59   8:22 Marie Sandoval         37 F  1221 Essex Jcn VT            
   69   9/47   F3039   26:00   8:22 Carolyn Bever          30 F  1019 South Burlington VT     
   70  10/47   F3039   26:01   8:23 Laura Chadwick         32 F  1035 Essex Junction VT       
   71  13/26   M3039   26:03   8:23 Todd Squarek           34 M     2 Verdun PQ               
   72  11/19   M0118   26:04   8:24 Brendan Popp           12 M  1203 Plainfield VT           
   73   5/36   F4049   26:08   8:25 Mailis Ellerson        44 F  1070 Northfield VT           
   74  11/47   F3039   26:16   8:28 Noel Boutin            35 F  1025 Westford VT             
   75   7/15   F0118   26:25   8:31 Katie Beynnon          16 F  1021 S. Burlington VT        
   76   6/36   F4049   26:25   8:31 Sandy Beynnon          40 F  1020 S. Burlington VT        
   77   8/15   F0118   26:27   8:31 Jaime Thomas           10 F   756 Waterbury Center VT     
   78   5/26   F1929   26:32   8:33 Sarah Dobson           24 F  1062 Huntington VT           
   79  14/26   M3039   26:33   8:33 Jeff Neily             37 M  1177 Lebanon NH              
   80   6/26   F1929   26:38   8:35 Meredith White         27 F  1253 Waterbury VT            
   81   7/26   F1929   26:40   8:35 Sara Mason             28 F  1158 Burlington VT           
   82  11/19   M4049   26:42   8:36 Ted Lamb               42 M  1131 Wocester VT             
   83   9/15   F0118   26:44   8:37 Samantha Ogilvie       15 F  1188 South Burlington VT     
   84   7/36   F4049   26:52   8:39 Julie Pelland          46 F  1196 Bristol VT              
   85  10/15   F0118   26:54   8:40 Caitlin Hill           15 F  1108 Barton VT               
   86  12/19   M0118   26:57   8:41 Samuel Whitney         13 M  1259 Waterbury Ctr VT        
   87   8/26   F1929   26:57   8:41 Rachel Kamins          25 F  1119 Burlington VT           
   88   6/14   M6069   26:59   8:41 Andy Leader            63 M  1133 N. Middlesex VT         
   89  13/19   M0118   27:01   8:42 James Hermanowksi      11 M  1105 Waterbury VT            
   90  15/26   M3039   27:06   8:44 Michael Joseph         38 M  1118 Milton VT               
   91   9/26   F1929   27:07   8:44 Emily Gustin           22 F  1095 Burlington VT           
   92  16/26   M3039   27:07   8:44 Bill Lammer            31 M  1132 Montpelier VT           
   93  12/47   F3039   27:14   8:46 Heidi Conway           37 F  1044 S. Derry VT             
   94  12/19   M4049   27:15   8:47 John Guerriere         48 M  1093 Shelburne VT            
   95   8/36   F4049   27:16   8:47 Chris Axten            43 F  1009 Enfield NH              
   96   2/21   F5059   27:18   8:48 Katharine Whiteley     58 F  1254 Montpelier VT           
   97  13/47   F3039   27:19   8:48 Michelle Hobbs         33 F  1110 Burlington VT           
   98  13/19   M4049   27:20   8:48 Christopher Lackney    41 M  1130 Rutland VT              
   99  17/26   M3039   27:24   8:50 Bill Harrison          37 M  1098 Etna NH                 
  100   9/36   F4049   27:25   8:50 Gudrun Quinlan         40 F  1212 Jerico VT               
===============================================================================
Place Div/Tot  Div   Time     Pace  Name                   Ag S Race# City/state              
===== ======== ===== =======  ===== ====================== == = ===== ======================= 
  101   4/13   M5059   27:27   8:50 Bill Bartinoski        55 M  1015 Waterbury VT            
  102   5/13   M5059   27:35   8:53 Richard Hill           51 M  1109 Barton VT               
  103  14/47   F3039   27:46   8:57 Heidi Cutler           38 F  1054 Waterbury VT            
  104  15/47   F3039   27:47   8:57 Jennifer O'connell     37 F  1187 Pointe Claire PQ        
  105  14/19   M0118   27:50   8:58 Parker Francis          8 M  1080 Williston VT            
  106  10/26   F1929   27:51   8:58 Sarah Maas             27 F  1150 Milton VT               
  107   3/21   F5059   27:52   8:58 Paula Sawyer           56 F  1223 Concord NH              
  108  10/36   F4049   27:55   8:59 Patty Boerger          40 F  1023 Waterbury Ctr. VT       
  109  16/47   F3039   27:56   9:00 Sandra Smith           34 F  1227 Natick MA               
  110  11/36   F4049   27:57   9:00 Julie Blake            47 F  1022 Morrisville VT          
  111   4/21   F5059   28:02   9:02 Patricia Kules         53 F  1129 Stowe VT                
  112  14/19   M4049   28:06   9:03 Carl Lorentson         48 M  1142 Jericho VT              
  113  11/26   F1929   28:12   9:05 Colleen Malloy         24 F  1154 Montpelier VT           
  114  12/36   F4049   28:15   9:06 Susan Ludington        49 F  1147 Morrisville VT          
  115  12/26   F1929   28:26   9:10 Sarah Rogers           27 F  1217 Essex Jct. VT           
  116  17/47   F3039   28:27   9:10 Julie Pidgeon          38 F  1199 Grand Isle VT           
  117  13/36   F4049   28:37   9:13 Kirsten Wiley          40 F  1262 Barre VT                
  118   5/21   F5059   28:38   9:13 Jane Provost           52 F  1210 Essex Jcn VT            
  119  18/47   F3039   28:39   9:14 Heather Low            32 F  1146 Grantham NH             
  120   6/13   M5059   28:48   9:17 Willie Stevens         54 M  1235 Waterford VT            
  121  14/36   F4049   28:51   9:17 Leah Bronner           45 F  1029 Morrisville VT          
  122  19/47   F3039   28:53   9:18 Maureen Whitney        37 F  1257 Essex Junction VT       
  123   6/21   F5059   28:54   9:18 Vera Nichols           57 F  1179 Stowe VT                
  124  18/26   M3039   29:01   9:21 Reed Mccracken         38 M  1162 Waterbury VT            
  125   7/13   M5059   29:03   9:21 Bob Bycer              52 M  1030 So. Burlington VT       
  126  19/26   M3039   29:04   9:22 Paul Ogilvie           37 M  1190 South Burlington VT     
  127  13/26   F1929   29:05   9:22 Heather Nielsen        29 F  1180 Waterbury VT            
  128  11/15   F0118   29:06   9:22 Stephanie Ogilvie      13 F  1189 South Burlington VT     
  129  14/26   F1929   29:07   9:23 Emily Anderson         26 F  1004 Burlington VT           



  130  15/26   F1929   29:11   9:24 Lansie Sylvia          20 F  1239 Somerste NJ             
  131  16/26   F1929   29:12   9:24 Monica Boyd            29 F  1027 Northfield Falls VT     
  132  15/19   M0118   29:12   9:24 Evan Popp               9 M  1204 Plainfield VT           
  133  20/26   M3039   29:12   9:24 Shannon Murphy         33 M  1175 Waterbury VT            
  134   7/21   F5059   29:17   9:26 Betty Rose             57 F  1218 Montpelier VT           
  135  15/36   F4049   29:23   9:28 Jackie Gorman          41 F  1090 Waterbury VT            
  136   8/13   M5059   29:37   9:32 Jeff Dezotell          51 M  1061 Waterbury VT            
  137  16/36   F4049   29:37   9:32 Anne Colgan            44 F  1041 Marshfield VT           
  138   6/6    M1929   29:37   9:32 Jason Reichert         25 M  1215 S. Burlington VT        
  139  17/36   F4049   29:38   9:33 Beth Stern             47 F  1232 Plainfield VT           
  140  21/26   M3039   29:47   9:35 Brent Levau            35 M  1136 Plainville MA           
  141   8/21   F5059   29:48   9:36 Hideko Furukawa Toshih 57 F  1081 Essex Jcn VT            
  142  22/26   M3039   29:51   9:37 Reynold Levau          37 M  1137 Foxboro MA              
  143  12/15   F0118   29:53   9:37 Skylor Widschwenter    10 F  1260 Waterbury VT            
  144  20/47   F3039   29:55   9:38 Clare Potter           36 F  1207 Barre VT                
  145  18/36   F4049   29:57   9:39 Ellie Breitmaier       43 F  1028 Montpelier VT           
  146  21/47   F3039   29:57   9:39 Diane Yanzo            38 F  1266 Manchester NH           
  147  16/19   M0118   29:59   9:40 Zachary Moller-Mariano 10 M  1167 Middletown CT           
  148  22/47   F3039   30:09   9:43 Maureen Mccracken      36 F  1161 Waterbury VT            
  149  19/36   F4049   30:10   9:43 Joann Dwyer            41 F  1068 Plainfield VT           
  150   9/13   M5059   30:11   9:43 Bob Howe               58 M  1113 Barre VT                
===============================================================================
Place Div/Tot  Div   Time     Pace  Name                   Ag S Race# City/state              
===== ======== ===== =======  ===== ====================== == = ===== ======================= 
  151   7/14   M6069   30:14   9:44 Bob Mercier            69 M  1166 Montpelier VT           
  152  17/19   M0118   30:30   9:49 Aaron Gauding          13 M  1084 So. Burlington VT       
  153  15/19   M4049   30:31   9:50 Michael Gauding        46 M  1086 So. Burlington VT       
  154  23/47   F3039   30:43   9:53 Ariana Monti           30 F  1170 Barre VT                
  155   9/21   F5059   30:50   9:56 Susan O'connor         52 F   757 Swanton VT              
  156  24/47   F3039   30:51   9:56 Stacey Zouck           35 F  1269 Williston VT            
  157  13/15   F0118   30:52   9:56 Ashley Hermanowksi     13 F  1106 Waterbury VT            
  158  17/26   F1929   30:52   9:57 Morgan Greenwald       24 F   266 Colchester VT           
  159  23/26   M3039   31:00   9:59 Neil Nigro             36 M  1181 Elmore VT               
  160   1/1    F7099   31:04  10:00 Sylvia Weiner          74 F  1250 Montreal PQ             
  161  20/36   F4049   31:04  10:00 Ena Anthony            47 F  1005 Williamstown VT         
  162  25/47   F3039   31:05  10:01 Kimberly Ryan Potter   39 F  1206 Plainfield VT           
  163   1/3    F6069   31:13  10:03 Pamela Abrahamson      60 F  1002 Mereiden NH             
  164  21/36   F4049   31:14  10:03 Veronica Gaffney       45 F  1082 Essex Junction VT       
  165  10/21   F5059   31:21  10:06 Billie Maas            59 F  1149 Morgan VT               
  166   8/14   M6069   31:24  10:07 Richard Theken         64 M  1242 Barre VT                
  167   9/14   M6069   31:26  10:07 Werner Zehetner        60 M  1268 Montreal PQ             
  168  14/15   F0118   31:31  10:09 Emma Gauding           17 F  1085 So. Burlington VT       
  169  26/47   F3039   31:43  10:13 Dianne Murray-Fleck    33 F  1176 Colchester VT           
  170  22/36   F4049   31:46  10:14 Suzanne Kempe          43 F  1122 Morrisville VT          
  171  23/36   F4049   31:46  10:14 Katherine Williams     47 F  1263 Montpelier VT           
  172  27/47   F3039   31:47  10:14 Bethany Fox            31 F  1078 Jericho VT              
  173  28/47   F3039   31:47  10:14 Jerry Ann Keohane      39 F  1123 Rochester NY            
  174  29/47   F3039   31:50  10:15 Celeste Moulton        32 F   493 Barre VT                
  175  30/47   F3039   31:55  10:17 Fancine Perkins        32 F  1198 Williston VT            
  176  18/19   M0118   31:56  10:17 Jordan Lumsden         10 M  1148 Montpelier VT           
  177  31/47   F3039   31:58  10:18 Lori Conner            35 F  1042 Essex Jct VT            
  178  24/36   F4049   32:02  10:19 Kelly Cleveland        40 F  1039 Barre VT                
  179  11/21   F5059   32:04  10:20 Kimberly Ryan Keiser   56 F  1121 Fayston VT              
  180  15/15   F0118   32:10  10:21 Karoline Kessler       11 F  1124 Montpelier VT           
  181  25/36   F4049   32:10  10:22 Tess Kessler           41 F   363 Montpelier VT           
  182  32/47   F3039   32:14  10:23 Ann Smith              32 F  1228 Lake Elmore VT          
  183  12/21   F5059   32:16  10:23 Judith Craig           58 F  1048 Montreal PQ             
  184  10/14   M6069   32:19  10:24 Thomas Curtin          63 M  1053 Richmond VT             
  185  33/47   F3039   32:25  10:26 Kristin Loukes         38 F  1145 Lincoln NH              
  186  34/47   F3039   32:31  10:28 Wendy Krisak           34 F  1128 Burlington VT           
  187  18/26   F1929   32:33  10:29 Sarah Tremble          23 F  1245 St.albans VT            
  188  35/47   F3039   32:37  10:30 Phoebe Pelkey          34 F  1195 Waterbury VT            
  189  26/36   F4049   32:45  10:33 Lois Hayworth          46 F  1102 Scarborough ME          
  190  27/36   F4049   32:45  10:33 Lola Noyes             46 F  1184 Waterbury Center VT     
  191  36/47   F3039   32:46  10:33 Erica Mcnamara         36 F  1165 Barre VT                
  192  37/47   F3039   32:46  10:33 Marianne Mullen        36 F  1174 Barre VT                
  193  28/36   F4049   32:48  10:34 Paula Baldwin          46 F  1012 Barre VT                
  194  10/13   M5059   32:49  10:34 Bob Provost            53 M  1209 Essex Jcn VT            
  195  38/47   F3039   32:56  10:36 Yvette Randolph        37 F  1213 Waterbury VT            
  196  29/36   F4049   32:56  10:36 Julie Atwood           40 F  1008 Waterbury VT            
  197  30/36   F4049   33:00  10:38 Sherry Degray          43 F  1059 Bridport VT             
  198  16/19   M4049   33:00  10:38 Thomas Noble           48 M  1183 Birdport VT             



  199  17/19   M4049   33:25  10:46 Richard Cleveland      40 M  1040 Barre VT                
  200  19/26   F1929   33:29  10:47 Kendra Beeners         27 F  1017 Wellington CO           
===============================================================================
Place Div/Tot  Div   Time     Pace  Name                   Ag S Race# City/state              
===== ======== ===== =======  ===== ====================== == = ===== ======================= 
  201  31/36   F4049   33:35  10:49 Lisa Parker            49 F  1194 Contoocock NH           
  202  11/13   M5059   33:35  10:49 Bob Barrett            57 M    40 Montpelier VT           
  203  39/47   F3039   33:36  10:49 Maureen Neumann        35 F  1178 Burlington VT           
  204  18/19   M4049   33:36  10:49 Ric Tile               45 M  1244 Montpelier VT           
  205  20/26   F1929   33:36  10:49 Sheila Pomeroy         29 F  1202 Barre VT                
  206  13/21   F5059   33:40  10:51 Judy Spaulding         58 F   655 Eugene OR               
  207  32/36   F4049   33:45  10:52 Linda Longenbach       40 F  1140 Williston VT            
  208  14/21   F5059   33:46  10:52 Carolyn Foland         57 F  1077 Natick MA               
  209  11/14   M6069   34:04  10:58 Joseph Kibbee          64 M  1125 Raymond NH              
  210  40/47   F3039   34:18  11:03 Lauren Wieghorst       36 F  1261 Shelburne VT            
  211   2/3    F6069   34:32  11:07 Jewell Loukes          65 F  1144 Newport VT              
  212  12/14   M6069   34:33  11:07 Alex Loukes            65 M  1143 Newport VT              
  213  13/14   M6069   34:33  11:07 Raphael Martone        63 M  1157 Stowe VT                
  214  21/26   F1929   34:35  11:08 Carla Fitzgerald       27 F  1075 Acton MA                
  215  15/21   F5059   34:38  11:09 Elaine Wallace         53 F  1246 Westwood MA             
  216   3/3    F6069   34:56  11:15 Karen Fiebig           61 F  1073 Waterbury VT            
  217  22/26   F1929   34:56  11:15 Jody Kittle            29 F  1126 Essex Junction VT       
  218  16/21   F5059   34:58  11:16 Jacqueline Houser      54 F  1112 Sheppton PA             
  219  23/26   F1929   35:32  11:27 Koela Ray              27 F  1214 Burlington VT           
  220  41/47   F3039   35:58  11:35 Hallie Barney          34 F  1013 Morrisville VT          
  221  24/26   M3039   36:12  11:39 Michael Gold           35 M  1088 Burlington VT           
  222  14/14   M6069   36:42  11:49 Douglas Squarek        61 M  1270 Verdun PQ               
  223  24/26   F1929   37:17  12:00 Lisa Sholk             25 F  1226 S. Burlington VT        
  224  12/13   M5059   37:44  12:09 John Malter            57 M  1156 Waterbury Center VT     
  225  33/36   F4049   38:12  12:18 Jacqueline Gale        44 F  1083 Johnson VT              
  226  42/47   F3039   38:12  12:18 April Farnham          38 F   215 Plainfield VT           
  227  43/47   F3039   38:24  12:22 Heather Driscoll       33 F  1067 Burlington VT           
  228  25/26   F1929   38:24  12:22 Nancy Driscoll         27 F  1066 Duxbury VT              
  229  17/21   F5059   38:25  12:22 Janey Malloy           58 F  1155 Waterbury VT            
  230  18/21   F5059   39:08  12:36 Gay Inman              58 F  1114 Scottsboro AL           
  231  44/47   F3039   40:14  12:57 Elizabeth Emerson      38 F  1071 Morrisville VT          
  232  34/36   F4049   41:12  13:16 Rose Bergeron          49 F  1018 Essex VT                
  233  19/21   F5059   41:13  13:16 Louise Mone            52 F  1168 Essex Jct. VT           
  234  35/36   F4049   42:01  13:32 Susan Holder           49 F  1111 Alexandria VA           
  235  20/21   F5059   43:01  13:51 Eleanor Woodfield      58 F  1265 Calais VT               
  236  19/19   M0118   43:14  13:55 Henre Hermanowski       8 M  1107 Waterbury VT            
  237  19/19   M4049   43:14  13:55 James Hermanowksi      41 M  1104 Waterbury VT            
  238  13/13   M5059   47:10  15:11 Dick Bashaw            54 M  1016 St. Albans VT           
  239  26/26   F1929   52:09  16:47 Susan Whitman          29 F  1255 Richmond VT             
  240  25/26   M3039   52:09  16:48 Lars Whitman           31 M  1256 Richmond VT             
  241  21/21   F5059   56:42  18:15 Delores Levau          58 F  1135 Wadena MN               
  242  45/47   F3039   56:43  18:16 Cristine Nigro         38 F  1182 Foxboro MA              
  243  46/47   F3039   59:13  19:04 Shannon Stevens        31 F  1233 North Springfield VT    
  244  47/47   F3039   59:26  19:08 Shellie Stevens        34 F  1234 Barre VT                
  245  36/36   F4049 1:57:31  37:50 Brenda Caforia         44 F  1031 Waterbury Center VT     
  246  26/26   M3039 2:07:58  41:12 Gregory Mclelland      32 M  1164 Lake Elmore VT          

                           5K AGE-GROUP RESULTS
                       THE 22nd ANNUAL LEAF PEEPERS
                        HALF-MARATHON AND 5KM RACE
      Oct. 2, 2005    USATF CERTIFIED 5k #VT99005WN    Waterbury, VT
           Timing By: Granite State Race Services  www.gsrs.com
===============================================================================

                      FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 and Under

Place O'All Name                     Age Sex Race# City/state              Time     
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======  
    1     8 Mary Crowley              13 F    1051 Winooski VT               21:30  
    2    26 Lean Hart                 15 f    1100 Meredith NH               23:33  
    3    31 Emma Dale                 17 F    1056 Montpelier VT             23:53  
    4    51 Karia Young-Eagle         16 f    1267 E. Montpelier VT          25:12  
    5    52 Rachel Clark              16 f    1038 Calais VT                 25:13  
    6    58 Heather Cutler            16 f    1055 Waterbury VT              25:23  
    7    75 Katie Beynnon             16 f    1021 S. Burlington VT          26:25  
    8    77 Jaime Thomas              10 F     756 Waterbury Center VT       26:27  



    9    83 Samantha Ogilvie          15 F    1188 South Burlington VT       26:44  
   10    85 Caitlin Hill              15 f    1108 Barton VT                 26:54  

                       MALE AGE GROUP:  18 and Under

Place O'All Name                     Age Sex Race# City/state              Time     
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======  
    1     3 Ryan Cross                15 m    1050 Barre VT                  20:18  
    2     5 Richie Mcalear            14 m    1160 Pierrefonds PQ            20:47  
    3    13 Sam Longenbach            10 m    1141 Williston VT              22:28  
    4    29 Brice Guerriere           13 M    1094 Shelburne VT              23:35  
    5    30 Thomas Haynes             14 m    1101 Moretown VT               23:42  
    6    33 Taggart Francis           10 m    1079 Williston VT              24:01  
    7    35 Robbie Callen             13 m    1033 Clifton Park NY           24:04  
    8    37 Alex Thomas               12 m    1243 Waterbury Ctr. VT         24:12  
    9    40 John Crowley              13 M    1052 Winooski VT               24:30  
   10    60 Dominic Caforia           11 M    1032 Waterbury Center VT       25:26  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19 to 29

Place O'All Name                     Age Sex Race# City/state              Time     
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======  
    1     4 Erin Heins                29 F    1103 South Burlington VT       20:31  
    2    48 Rachel Levine             21 F    1138 Shelburne VT              24:55  
    3    57 Holly Maier               27 f    1153 New Britain CT            25:15  
    4    62 Carla Provost             25 F    1211 Andover MA                25:33  
    5    78 Sarah Dobson              24 F    1062 Huntington VT             26:32  
    6    80 Meredith White            27 F    1253 Waterbury VT              26:38  
    7    81 Sara Mason                28 f    1158 Burlington VT             26:40  
    8    87 Rachel Kamins             25 F    1119 Burlington VT             26:57  
    9    91 Emily Gustin              22 F    1095 Burlington VT             27:07  
   10   106 Sarah Maas                27 F    1150 Milton VT                 27:51  

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  19 to 29

Place O'All Name                     Age Sex Race# City/state              Time     
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======  
    1     9 Andrew Stickney           20 m    1236 Montpelier VT             21:45  
    2    12 Jake Bailey               28 M    1011 Burlington VT             22:28  
    3    19 Jason Dolan               27 M    1063 Burlington VT             23:07  
    4    20 Jeffrey Lemmo             25 M    1134 Topsham ME                23:11  
    5    56 Martin Courcelle          25 M    1046 Colchester VT             25:14  
    6   138 Jason Reichert            25 M    1215 S. Burlington VT          29:37  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 39

Place O'All Name                     Age Sex Race# City/state              Time     
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======  
    1    14 Kate Teruel               33 F    1240 South Burlington VT       22:38  
    2    38 Kate Daly                 31 F     154 Hyde Park VT              24:25  
    3    41 Kate Keeler               30 F    1120 Hanover NH                24:37  
    4    46 Noelle Costello           31 F    1045 Cumberland RI             24:53  
    5    47 Carrie Dessureau          36 F    1060 Waterbury VT              24:55  
    6    55 Joan Wells                30 F    1252 Marshfield VT             25:14  
    7    66 Stephanie Boutin          36 F    1024 Westford VT               25:46  
    8    68 Marie Sandoval            37 f    1221 Essex Jcn VT              25:59  
    9    69 Carolyn Bever             30 F    1019 South Burlington VT       26:00  
   10    70 Laura Chadwick            32 F    1035 Essex Junction VT         26:01  

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 39

Place O'All Name                     Age Sex Race# City/state              Time     
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======  
    1    18 Errol Dominguez           35 m    1065 Natick MA                 23:03  
    2    25 Paul Fitzgerald           32 M    1076 South Burlington VT       23:28  
    3    27 Michael Whitney           38 M    1258 Essex Junction VT         23:34  
    4    36 Dale Christie             31 M    1037 W. Rutland VT             24:05  
    5    42 David Arsenault           39 M    1006 No. Billerica MA          24:41  
    6    43 Alan Routhier             31 M    1219 Essex VT                  24:47  
    7    44 Edwin Jones               35 M    1117 Cumberland RI             24:48  
    8    50 Joseph Palmer             32 M     523 Plymouth MA               25:09  



    9    54 Andreas Maier             37 m    1152 New Britain CT            25:13  
   10    61 Brian Maclay              38 m    1151 E. Calais VT              25:31  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 49

Place O'All Name                     Age Sex Race# City/state              Time     
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======  
    1    16 Phyllis Arsenault-Berry   48 F    1007 Duxbury VT                22:44  
    2    34 Mary Mcalear              47 f    1159 Pierrefonds PQ            24:02  
    3    53 Michele Morris            43 F    1171 Jericho VT                25:13  
    4    59 Lynne Hart                43 f    1099 Meredith NH               25:24  
    5    73 Mailis Ellerson           44 f    1070 Northfield VT             26:08  
    6    76 Sandy Beynnon             40 f    1020 S. Burlington VT          26:25  
    7    84 Julie Pelland             46 f    1196 Bristol VT                26:52  
    8    95 Chris Axten               43 f    1009 Enfield NH                27:16  
    9   100 Gudrun Quinlan            40 F    1212 Jerico VT                 27:25  
   10   108 Patty Boerger             40 f    1023 Waterbury Ctr. VT         27:55  

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 49

Place O'All Name                     Age Sex Race# City/state              Time     
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======  
    1     1 Larry Allard              47 M    1003 Barton VT                 18:55  
    2     2 Alex Mchenry              40 m    1163 Randolph VT               19:14  
    3     6 Sandy Craig               46 m    1047 Montpelier VT             20:50  
    4     7 Bryce Stearns             44 m    1230 Hinesburg VT              21:10  
    5    17 Mark Mulder               47 m    1173 Allendale NJ              22:57  
    6    23 Michael Rocha             46 M    1216 Boston MA                 23:26  
    7    24 Richard Pierce            42 M    1200 Boston MA                 23:26  
    8    28 George Gonyo              43 M    1089 Grand Isle VT             23:34  
    9    49 Eric Weeber               46 M    1249 St. Albans VT             25:08  
   10    63 Neil Nussbaum             41 M    1186 Moretown VT               25:33  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 59

Place O'All Name                     Age Sex Race# City/state              Time     
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======  
    1    67 Mary Stone                50 F    1237 Montpelier VT             25:54  
    2    96 Katharine Whiteley        58 F    1254 Montpelier VT             27:18  
    3   107 Paula Sawyer              56 F    1223 Concord NH                27:52  
    4   111 Patricia Kules            53 F    1129 Stowe VT                  28:02  
    5   118 Jane Provost              52 f    1210 Essex Jcn VT              28:38  
    6   123 Vera Nichols              57 f    1179 Stowe VT                  28:54  
    7   134 Betty Rose                57 f    1218 Montpelier VT             29:17  
    8   141 Hideko Furukawa Toshihar  57 f    1081 Essex Jcn VT              29:48  
    9   155 Susan O'connor            52 F     757 Swanton VT                30:50  
   10   165 Billie Maas               59 F    1149 Morgan VT                 31:21  

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 59

Place O'All Name                     Age Sex Race# City/state              Time     
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======  
    1    11 Steve Caum                54 m    1034 Vergennes VT              22:11  
    2    22 Robert Popp               53 m    1205 Hinesburg VT              23:25  
    3    32 Peter Dale                51 M    1057 Montpelier VT             23:53  
    4   101 Bill Bartinoski           55 m    1015 Waterbury VT              27:27  
    5   102 Richard Hill              51 m    1109 Barton VT                 27:35  
    6   120 Willie Stevens            54 M    1235 Waterford VT              28:48  
    7   125 Bob Bycer                 52 m    1030 So. Burlington VT         29:03  
    8   136 Jeff Dezotell             51 m    1061 Waterbury VT              29:37  
    9   150 Bob Howe                  58 m    1113 Barre VT                  30:11  
   10   194 Bob Provost               53 m    1209 Essex Jcn VT              32:49  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 to 69

Place O'All Name                     Age Sex Race# City/state              Time     
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======  
    1   163 Pamela Abrahamson         60 F    1002 Mereiden NH               31:13  
    2   211 Jewell Loukes             65 f    1144 Newport VT                34:32  
    3   216 Karen Fiebig              61 F    1073 Waterbury VT              34:56  



                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 to 69

Place O'All Name                     Age Sex Race# City/state              Time     
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======  
    1    10 Richard Watson            66 m    1248 Boone NC                  22:02  
    2    15 Robert Stasey             60 M    1229 Natick MA                 22:43  
    3    21 Charles Sawyer            63 M    1222 Concord NH                23:14  
    4    39 Bob Murphy                65 M     755 Barre VT                  24:26  
    5    45 Lee Abrahamson            62 M    1001 Meriden NH                24:52  
    6    88 Andy Leader               63 m    1133 N. Middlesex VT           26:59  
    7   151 Bob Mercier               69 m    1166 Montpelier VT             30:14  
    8   166 Richard Theken            64 m    1242 Barre VT                  31:24  
    9   167 Werner Zehetner           60 M    1268 Montreal PQ               31:26  
   10   184 Thomas Curtin             63 M    1053 Richmond VT               32:19  

                      FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 and Over

Place O'All Name                     Age Sex Race# City/state              Time     
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======  
    1   160 Sylvia Weiner             74 f    1250 Montreal PQ               31:04  

                       MALE AGE GROUP:  70 and Over

Place O'All Name                     Age Sex Race# City/state              Time     
===== ===== ======================== === === ===== ======================= =======  


